Data Brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
June 2008   Rev 3 1/26
1
SPC560P50L3, SPC560P50L5
SPC560P44L3, SPC560P44L5
32-bit Power Architecture™ based MCU
for chassis & safety applications

SPC560P50x, SPC560P44x
 24/26
6 Ordering information
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. These packages have a Lead-free second level interconnect . The category of
second level interconnect is marked on the package and on the inner box label, in
compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to soldering
conditions are also marked on the inner box label. ECOPACK is an ST trademark.
ECOPACK specifications are available at http://www.st.com.
Figure 4. Commercial product code structure
Table 2. Order codes(1)
Order Code Flash (KB) SRAM (KB) Package Characteristics
SPC560P50L5CEFA 576 40 LQFP144 Data flash; FlexRay; 5 V
SPC560P50L5CEFB 576 40 LQFP144 Data flash; FlexRay; 3.3 V
SPC560P50L3CEFA 576 40 LQFP100 Data flash; FlexRay; 5 V
SPC560P50L3CEFB 576 40 LQFP100 Data flash; FlexRay; 3.3 V
SPC560P44L5CEFA 384 32 LQFP144 Data flash; FlexRay; 5 V
SPC560P44L5CEFB 384 32 LQFP144 Data flash; FlexRay; 3.3 V
SPC560P44L3CEFA 384 32 LQFP100 Data flash; FlexRay; 5 V
SPC560P44L3CEFB 384 32 LQFP100 Data flash; FlexRay; 3.3 V
1. All parts support a maximum speed of 60 MHz and a temperature range of -40 °C to +125 °C.
Memory ConditioningCore Family
Y = Tray
R = Tape and Reel
X = Tape and Reel 90°
E = Optional 4x16 Kbyte Data
Flash available for EEPROM
emulation
F = Optional Flexray controller
A = 60 MHz, 4 DSPI, 5 V
B = 60 MHz, 4 DSPI, 3.3 V
A = -40 to +85°C
B = -40 to +105°C
C = -40 to +125°C
L3 = LQFP100
L5 = LQFP144
50 = 512 KB
44 = 384 KB
P = Pictus
0 = e200z0
SPC56 = PowerPC in 90nm
TemperaturePackage Custom vers.
SPC56 50 Y0 P CL5 EFA
Example code:
Product identifier
SPC560P50x, SPC560P44x
25/26
7 Document revision history
Table 3. Revision history
Date Revision Changes